// \\ \ , INTAKE FORM +
MAU DON VE LY LICH
APPLICANT FOR ORDERLY DEPARTIIRE PROGRAM:
o

NAME (TEN) : _ TRAN Auac . MAL .
) Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén goi)
DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : _ 0§ 2n th : /346
(NAM,NOI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (NAM hay NfJ) : Male (Nam) : MAILE Female (Nu):
MARITAIL STATUS : Single (Doc than): Y£¢< Married (co lap gia dinh):

(Tinh trang gia dinh}

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : /G MA[ KHaf , uuiT J6 , WARD 2C  Tam -@id

(Dia chi tai VN)
: _ He-crr -puaH |, UI2T gam

POLITICAL PRISONER {Co la Tu binh tai VN hay khong}: Yes (c6)7y55 No (Xhong) :

: If yes(Néu Co): From(Tu): A'pg,',L 19 7¢c To (Dén) : TAN-17-/98)

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: GILA - TRUNG
CaMP (TRAI TU ) .
PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep): UM FMPLAED
L v L <
EDUCATION IN U.S. : Nea s
(DU HOC TAI MY) ’
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN}: Rank (Cap Bac): élﬁqu’g/u/m)f
VN GOVERNMENT :  Position (Chuc Vu): Date (Nam) :

(Trong chinh phu VN)
APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P:Yes (Co): \/gg IV Number(so ho so): USce 4 440724 No (Kheng) :

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (S0 nCLOJ. di theo): {
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES (Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi o trang 2

MAILING, ADDRESS IN VN:__ 79 Ml -KHOI , DHops 25 JAN -giny  HO- CHI -

(DJ.a chil lién lac . .
tai VN) - Miny Y[ eT AIAM

NAME ADDRESS OF : ROAN - com s — TRAN
SPONSOR/RELATIVE i

(Tén,Dia chi Than nhan : . MARRERO A 70072

hay Nguoi Bao Trd)
U.S. CITIZEN : (Co _gudc tich Hoa Ky): YE< No (Khéng) :
s R

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER:(Lién hé vOi nguoi 6 VN):  3/2aTHER

NAME AND SIGNATURE : - < - = <
ADDRESS OF INFORMANT -

(Té_n'Dié_‘(_?hi'fgbii Ky BT BQJ2 - louis T Aue plARReRD AA 0072

€ua nguoi dién don nay)
\

DATE M -2¢- 19 89




NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA):

- —;: »‘ PAGE 2

(Listed on Page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO ?.A.

Ronk - LA -T BAN

1906

FATHER

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



TRANSLATION

MINISTER OF INTERIOR

Bureau of prison camp administration

Camp of Gia Trung Socialist Republic of Vietnam
# 1622 Independence Liberty Happiness

Gia Trung, the 17th February 1981
: 0: 0: 3 :0:7:8:1:5:7:13: 2

RELEASE CERTIFICATE

According to the decison 316/TTG of 22 August 1977 of prime minister
of Socialist Republic of Vietnam regarding the policy toward soldiers,
civil servents of former government and reactionary parties, who now
are concentrated in the camps,

According to the circular of interministerial of Defense/Interior
# 07/TT-LB of 2/11/77 of +the prime minister,

In execution of the decision of release #01 dated 18 January 1981
of the minister of Interior

A RELEASE CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED TO

Name in full : Tran Quoc Mai’, born 1946
Place of birth : Thai Binh
Domicile : 79 Mai khoi, Tan Trang, Phuong 25 Tan Binh,

. Ho Chi Minh city
Military serial#: 66/172137, rank: First leitenant
Position : Stock block of administrative/financial services
of former government, military And reactionary
organizations of previous regime.

Upon coming home, he must present this document to administrative
committee, public security of the village and hamlet of Tan Binh
district, Ho Chi Minh city.
He also must observe the regulations of pronvince, city regarding
the confinement of domicile and different forms of confinement.
The confinement term is 6 months
The time allowed for traveling is 04 days as of this document date.
Money and food for the trip is $100.00
Fingerprint of right index
of Tran Quoc Mai
Card # 8261 established at Tan Hiep

Signature of issuer of controller

Signature of beneficiary

Dan Pho unit 16 certifies that Tran Quoc Mai presented his release
certificate at 17:00 on 19/2/81 and lived at Mr.Tran B Rong who is
his relative at 27, Mai Khoi, unit 16, ward 25, Tan Binh.

Public security of Ward 25 verified that Tran Quoc Mai reported
himself to local authority

Verification of the Committee in charge of prisoners released to
the locality. The anove named person reported on 25/2/81. Confinement:

6 months as of todaE.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE CERTIFIED A TRUE

E AND CORRECT
FROM THE DeC TRANSLAT'ON
ME MAY OF.,%Z’_IQﬁ/ N (UﬁNT IN wsmmssr L-" CUAGE

GUYEN, ~kar

. HUNTER BIENVENU

75 5 WW/



_aan SLATION

CERTIFIED A TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION
FROM THE D&CUMENT IN VIETNAMECE LANCUAGE

VAN NGUYEN. TRARS.A™ K
A / An extract from Clerk Office
WW@/ : file or conciliation court of
‘ T Broad Competence of Saigon
Date: 21 May 1962 #,363/HT
FCRx

AND SU3SCRIBED BE
SWORN TO 18 DOCUMENT IN LIEU OF BIRTH REGISTRATION FOR

Nmtnﬂ&zZZbAYCﬁ;42§2¢L—

Tran Ba Rong

-~

}nmﬂﬂ BIENVENU
.NOTAgﬁ year of Nineteen hundred and 62 at 7.3 'clock

On the 21th day of May

BEFORE ME, presiding judge of conciliation court of Saigon
AT MY OFFICE at 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd, NGUYEN VAN DOANH
WITH CLERK OF COURT PHAM THI MUI assisting

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED:

1) Mrs. Nguyen thi Tam, retired, born 1890, residing at
Tan Son Hoa, Id card # 303.047, Tan Binhg

Mr. Do Binh Vinh, homekeeper, born 1892, residing at
Tan Son Ha, Id card # 021707, Phuoc Ninh

3) Neuven van Dai, retired, born 1881, residing at Tan
Son Hoa, Id cafd # 300240, Tan Binh

2)

These witnesses being duly sworn deposed and declared they
personally knew that:

Tran Ba Rong,xmale, was born in 1906 at Cong Boi Kien
Xuong Thai Binh, son of Tran Cong Uan and Tran Thi Do(4d)

And the reason that applicant could not obtain a duplicate
of birth certificate is due to

the fact that HE WAS BORN BEFORE THE REGISTRATION RECORDS

SYSTEM BEING ESTABLISHED.
UPON THE WITNESSES'S TESTIMONY, I issued this document in

lieu of birth certificate to the applicant for legal use
by virtue of decree of November 17, 1947 of the prime
minister of provisional government of South Vietnam. I
also read to the applicant and witnesses article 363 and
subsequent articles of Reformed Penal Code providing for
punishment for false testimony in civil matters with a

Cost: penalty of 2-to-5 years in prison and a fine of 200-to-
8,000 piasters.

Tax.. $30.

Fee . 7.5 HEREAFTER the witnesses signed their names with me and with
Receipt 0.5 the clerk of court.
—————— Signatures:illegible CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Total..38. Recorded at Office 3 Saigon, day 10 _ month_11_, 1966

On 27/6/62, Register 105, Folio 2/, number 290/19

Fee:$60.00, singed: Ngu H Y
a guyen Huu Stamped/signed: BUI QUANG NAM



t

Republic of Vietnam
Department of Justice

Judicial Service of South Vietnam

Tribunal of: HGRQ KIENHOA
Date: 22-3-57

Document in lieu of
Bizth .Castificata ..

For Tran quoc Mai

Number: 1721

READS IN PART AS FOLLOW:

TRANSLATION

AN EXCERPT OF CIVIL STATUS

SUBSTITUTE FILED AT CLERK

OFFICE OF TRIBUNAL OF:
HGRQ KIEN HOA

AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT IN LIEU
OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

REQUESTED BY Tran quoc Mai
ISSUED BY Nguyen ngoc Loi
PRESIDING JUGE OF HGRQ KIENHOA
AS CONCILIATION JUDGE

ON DAY 22 MONTH 3, 1957

AND ALREADY REGISTERED

These witnesses, after listening to the reading of
article 16 ¥ExPerrmmxAutedxdFxNotnettrerx 00k 0k tdvex xpaxiaxex
ninkrkarxnfxprovisionailx goveramentx afx Houtlx dhatmam and
article 363 and subsequent articles of Penal Code amended
by Decree dated 31 December 1912

And after being duly sworn did depose and state

that they firmly knew that:

-Tran quoc Mai, was born on the 20th'September 1946
at Dong-Phu village, Thai-Binh province(N.VN.), son of

Tran ba Rong and Pham thi Ry./.

CERTIFIED TRUE EXCERPT FROM ORIGINAL
Kienhoa, 22 September 1965

Chief clerk of court

Stamped and signed:

Dovan Huone

Fee:$5.00

(1)Repeat the number
and date whenever apply
for duplicate.

Controlled:{(Initial) CERTIFIED A TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION
FROM THE D8CUMENT IN VIETNAMESE L ANGUAGE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THISZZ DAY OF_ Zezs 19,28

(d
"HUNTER BIENVENU
MCi"RY PUBLIC

KIEN

AN NGUYEN. TRANSLATOR




NATIONAL OFFICE

USCC Reference No.

DSTATESO
ODP-1IV No.
g‘ .g MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES (2F Knoms
SqQPS
CONFERENCE
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (Vietnam)
. AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP '
Diocese of: /(/-QC(/ /)7 [CQ rQ
Your Name:@/Mrs/ Ms KB Aap- Crsrb - TRAM. Phone (home)
(work)' —
Your Address _ PIAEAE R LA #ZAKST 72
Number Street County/City State Zip

Date of Birth: ~n2._. 2 < - 1963

Date of Entry to U.S. @B¢C._. ~%-~

Place of Birth:

THAL Pasrn  UieT fgrAry

1978 - Alien Number A 2/, GG TR

Naturalization Certificate Number (If Applicable)

Legal Status Parolee 1 7

Permanent Resident Alien E(j U.S. Citizen D

I an filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United

States, under the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. (ODP) I include a copy of m

X7 1-151 (Permanent Resident Alien Card)

y D I-94(both sides)

Name bex | Date/Place of Birth | Relation to you | Address in Vietném
Rer e~ BA ~TrAn MIQer 1icT pia LATHER 16 WAl echel Froo
[THAt - Aiwr ) TAN - Pini _ He
A / A
Chle Mg+l JkL A_/‘H’J
HAl-Ruec- TRAN M | 194g Vier gare | BRATHER 719 mas KH('H £l

7 J

[(THAI - Pripn)
C 7

TA2) Boltid Hf) Chir

MIinE, ST frAm

I swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and under-

sta t any fals;gftg;gment could Jeopardize my Immigration status in the United States.
o L C = Subscribed and swora—to before me this

Your Signature

Stamp or Seal of Notary

%’(gq day of

Qﬁ.@/( ( /j»pc )ﬂ

SgL 2 .

Signature of Not{éry Plﬁ)llc _

My commission expires: (~ J"’J C{MA/

** Any change of address should be reported immediately to USCC National Office and
the local USCC Diocesan Resettlement Office.

USCC FORM A (6/82)



Q0 STATES e NATIONAL OFFICE
=M .‘I MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
=qpS &
CONFERENCE . S6 USCC#
S6 ODP- Bangkok IV
(néu biér)
MAU MOI - Form A HON XIN DOAN, TU GIA-DINH

ZTﬁan Nﬁan 8 Ulgt-ﬁami

Tén Nglddi Dng BSn 8 Hoa Ky: ~TRAN - Cronhi — ROAN

Pia Chi : . MARASBe. IA. Tl 2
Tudl cda Nguwoi dung Bon: __9q NoT Sinh: fin| Arn  cisi A4
Ngay _Ngudi Ding -Dén toi Hoa Ky: GR-AC- 1675, -
T4 ddu té8i: Vi £T AR 7 L£CBT cHAEFEL
(Ndoc ndo) (Trai Ty-Nan Nao)

S6 "Alien Registration" _(Ghi trén MAu I-94 ho¥c Thé Xanh): A-9/1 § 2<%
.58’ Chuing-Chi Nhap-T:Lch My (N&éu cd):
Quy-cht Hién-tal cda Ngudi Pdhg-Han: ’

/~7 Ty-nan (Chia co quy-ché Thudng-tru-nhan)
Xin danh diu /X7

X7 Thudng- tru-nhan (‘Da co The-Xanh)

! ’ a -
Chu-thich: Du_d& cd lam don Mau 1-130, /_/ CoOng-dan Hoa-Ky
cung xin dién mdu nay vz
gdi toi USCC/Washington, D.C.

n T6i lam ddn nay de xin cho nhung than nhan ghi ten duo:L day, h:Len -
con © Jtai Viér-Nam dddc sang Hoa Ky doan-tu véi tdi, (I61 chap nhdn dé
tén tgo:l. nhdng ngddi duél ddy dddc théng, bad cho, cac gidi hu‘u-trach nhd
Cao-Uy- Ty-Nan Lién-Hiép- Quoc hoac tﬁg ca cac cé-qyan £6- chﬁc ddc
trdch chu'b"ng-trlnh Boan-Tu G:La-Dlﬁh "ké ca cae g101 -chut tai V:Let Nam) .

XIN *BIEN CA BAN TIENG ANH va THI THl?C CHli KYJtren ban tie@ Anh)

~ ~ ~ Ngay va | Lien-He Gia-| -Dia- Chl RO~ Rang va
TEN THAN NHAN TAI VI%T-NAM N®i Sinh| Pinth ¥oi T8i| M8i- Nhdt cua Than-Nhan
i . tai Vi€t-Nam

'/I’R;/\:— 8#’1 — RONE . /900 . CHA . 79 MAI /’(HC/ /,/;?S,
| ‘/,c;/ WAL @U/H‘Jf/}/u BrAiroF
l/p Hé C’Hr M.

| TRAl Euce - MAT /f;i ,ég,[ﬁ AR, P T HEY
YiET LA
A

/4

NgﬁBi. lam ddn ky' ten: - @4.7@@44 Ngay lam don: - A PLT

/



NATIONAL OFFICE

é’UNlTEU.
wu
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MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

qy

F JITOHIV)

po o ]
Al
=

Washington, D.C. 1982

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) FROM VIETNAM

Dear Sir/Madam:

The

M

M

Reference: USCC Number # 41074

RE: Rong Ba Tran
paragraph(s) checked below giv:(s) reply to your inquiry:

We have made a file for you. The reference number is indicated
above. Please mention that number on further correspondence with
us and on any documents sent to-us in the future. (With ODP IV
number, if known).

Your application and the enclosed document sent to USCC National
in Washington D.C. have been forwarded to ODP Office in Bangkok
for file reviewing and processing, after our preliminary screen-
ing in terms of eligibility pursuant to current ODP criteria.

(yd/}lease notify our office in Washington of any change of address.

(

Please wait until you hear from ODP Bangkok or from our USCC
National Office.

An 1V number may be assigned to each principal immigrant.

When ODP Bangkok has all documents needed to complete your file,
a Letter of Introduction (LOI) will be issued, requesting the
Vietnamese authorities to issue Exit Permits and the necessary
documents to leave Vietnam.

After your relatives in Vietnam have secured Exit Permits, they
should send to our office in Washington a copy of each Exit Permit
or a copy of their cable to you mentioning the numbers cf the

Exit Permits and date of issuance.

Should your file be found complete by ODP office, they will also p
your relatives' names on the Visa Entry Working List (VEWL) which
will be forwarded to the Vietnamese authorities through UNHCR's
representative in Vietnam.

After a preliminary interview by UNHCR and a medical examination
in Ho Chi Minh City, your relatives will need the Vietnamese
authorities' permission to be scheduled for a flight to Bangkok.

If your relatives' case is allocated to USCC, our local Resettle-
ment Office will keep you informed in due time of your reiatives’
arrival in the United States.
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
} o ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

J

A ? V.
MAU BON XIN GIA-NHAP

~

HOI GIA-B’I‘I’H TU NHAN CHIV’H-TRI VIET NaM

o -

thuan tuy xa

gaagasgss

!

H01 Gia 'Blnh Tu \'han Chlnh Tr1 Viet Nam hpac d’ng bac vu 151,

h01 va nhan dao nnam myc dich yém crd cho viec tra’

tu do cho tu nhin chinh trl. Vlet Nam va doan tu gia dinh.
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HOi Gia -Blnh Tu ¥hén Chlnh Tri Vlet Nam

3
.

5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D
Arlington, VA 22204
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
Dallas, Texas 75207/SRSC BG/cm

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF SENEFCIARY
* Roan Cong Tran *
TRAN, Mai Quoc
Hapeville, GA 30354 CLASSIFICATION | FILE MO
203(a) (5)
OATE PETITION FILED | DATE OF APPROVAL |
OF FETITION
04-20-88 08-04-88

DATE: August 12, 1988

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary wilt automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visz is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VICA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. [ IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. 35t YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ___Bangkok
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENSFICIARY AN GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS )

. [0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT.

(4]

{0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE O8TAINED FRGCM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, 0.C.

o

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. OO REMARKS.
~— VERYTRAYYOURS,
M : DESTRICT DINECTOR
Form 171

MEV. ¥aa) Y
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205 _ ob 3RS

Ngay ! thang | 2 nam 198 &

Thya Ong/Ba: T noun C’@M Ruscun [/\,QL Foawk" Qau C(u,oc Meud

Hoi Gia-Dinh Ti-Nhén Chinh-‘l’ri Vigt-Nam cé nhén dugc thd
va hd*sd cla Ong/Ba xin doan-tu gia-dihh cho thin-nhin. Chung
tol thinh-chic cam dn Gng/Bh da té long cin-cdbng va husng-dng
hoa:—dong cda HGi trong cdng-tac nhan-dao de' dudc thay thin-
nhin ching ta som dudc doan-ty véi gia-dihh.

Chung téi dang xuic tién vide lap danh-sdch clda quy

than-nhan hign cén bj giam cam hay di duéc tu-do va cing gia-dinh
mudh rdi Viét Nam theo chudng trinh Ra Di Trit Td (Orderly
Departure Program) de nap cho cd-quan co :hamrquyen hau nguyen-
vong cla Ong/Ba sdm dudc ket-quh :oc-dqp. Trong trddng-hop
Gns/Bi chda 13p ho=-sd cho :han—nhan de' dudc doan-tp gia-dinh

xin Ong/Ba dieh chi-tidt ly-l;ch trong cac mau dinh kem va géi
den chung 1. Bsﬁg thdi, chung toi cung de-nghi Ong/Ba tiep-xuc
voi co-quan :hien-nguyen dia—phddng de xuc-tien thu-:uc lap

ho-sd qua chdbng-trinh Ra Di Trat-Td. Néu dhg/Ba da nap doh,
xin Ong/Bi gdl ded Hoi chung tdi bdn sao mad don nop qua chdeng-
trinh nay.

v v{ ly-do Hé1 th:-dong co :inh-cach tu-nguyen, xin Ong/Ba
moi khi gd& thd hay ho-sd dén Hoi. vui 1ong dith ‘kem mdt phong
bi'co dan tem de'tién vigc phdc dap.

K Tignhﬁay, Hoi cung gdi dén Ong/Ba ban sao_ bdc thy cua
Tong-Trudng Ngoai-Giao Hoa-Ky da’ gdi dén Hd1i ve v&n-dd ti-nhin
chinh-tri va cthns-trinh Ra Di Tra:-xu Boan-Tu Gia-Dinh.

Tran-trong chao Ong/Ba.

/

BaLKhuc Minh Tho
Chu T;ch
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USCC Case Number 3/0 fo

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your Application for Family
Reunification under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) from Vietnam.
A file has been established and your USCC Case Number is indicated
above. Please refer to this case number in any further correspondence
with our Washington, D.C. office.

If your relatives in Vietnam are eligible for admission to the United
States pursuant to the criteria jointly approved in March 1980 by the
Departments of Justice and State for the purpose of family reunificatiom
and other humanitarian considerations, they should apply for an Exit
Permit from the Vietnamese authorities. Once received, copies of this
Exit Permit should be sent to our National Office in Washington, D.C.

After your relatives in Vietnam have secured an Exit Permit or at the
request of the ODP office in Bangkok, other relevant documentatiom such
as birth, marriage, death certificates, etc. should be provided either
directly to Mr. John Cullen at the following address or through our
National Office.

Mr. John Cullen

Joint Voluntary Agency Representative - ODP
Box 58

American Embassy, Bangkok

APO San Francisco 96346

With regard to transportation from Vietnam as well as living expenses
during the processing 1n Bangkok ICEH (Intnrgovurnnnntal Committee for
European Migration, """ New York 10165)
indicated in a memo dated December 9, 1980 as follows:

"Under a recent agreement with the State Department, ICEM is authorized
to pay for the air fare from Ho Chi Minh City to Bangkok and the pro-
cessing and living expenses in Bangkok for people leaving Vietnam.

These migrants from Vietnam will sign a loan in Bangkok for their flight
from Bangkok to the U.S. at the rate charged to the refugees departing
from asylum countries in Southeast Asia, i.e. $320 per adult, $160 for
children 2-12, and $32 for infants. ICEM no longer requires prepayments
from sponsors in the U.S. for their relatives' travel,

You may rest assured that USCC will continue to assist you in your efforts
to bring your relative to this country.
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Hoa thinh D6h, ngdy  thang nam 1981 :

/
@“\ sd USCC 8o

Thda Quy Vi:

, c'hunq t8i tran trong tin Quy vi la chung t3i da nhan duc?c
don cua Quy vi xin cho than nhin con a V:.et Nam dfdc sang Hoa Ky trong
‘khudn Xh6 CHUONG TRINH RA i co TRAT TU ,viét tat _theo titg Anh 13
ODP. ,Chung toi, dif 1fp hd 86 co 86 ghi trén va yéu c8U Quy vj vui long
ghi 83 dé xhi gii thv¥ cho chung t3i td nay tZ3 vé sau.

: P Néu quy vi ﬂiay than nhan hdp duﬁg wdi '1‘16\1 Chuan nhap canh
qhxémkiendinhkemtluouyvicothé tuynqhinhan thén, phin &
viet Nam , n&u thay ;:ien, thi xin nh¥ chifc trdch vidt Nam c8p Gify Phép
Xudt Cadh. ,Tiéu Chuln ndi trén 43 addc Lién B T Phép vA Ngoai Giao
Hoa Ky ch! chap thuan, theo do,nhing thén nhén sau diy cb ﬂ:e &idc phép
' nhag canh Hoa Ky : cha me, Sng ba, chau ndi,ggoai chda cb va hodc
chdng, anh,chi,em em rydt cva nhdg ngidi dang d Hoa Ky (xidng bt budc
phai oS Quy ché th\?dnq try ho¥ic cfng d4n My). Khi Quy vi nh&n dude’
ath_;nnnhanbanlao GmmpmATCAMxmnhdg@idwchungtb‘i
mSt ban sao Gidy Phep Xuit canh ay.

Sau khi t:hﬁn nhin duoc Giy Phep xuaf, caﬁh va xhi addc & Quan oDP
yéu cfu ouy vi Jduc &b se g\fi mot 85 ta} ieu xhdc nh\i : Xhaj sanh,
gia t:hn, khai ‘td, hinh anh VeeVeeeo. de tfc hd 83, hodc guli qua

ung o1 poqc thaﬁq cho dng John Cullen, cﬁu Giam ™3¢ dia ph\fanq
cua uscc, J dia chi hien tai dudi day:

Mr John Cullen

Joint Voluntary Agency Representative - ODP
Box 58

American BEmbassy Bangkok

APO San Francisco 96346

Ve vSn dé chuyen vin t:\? viét Nam cung nhu p}u ton tam tn; o’ , Bangkok
de hoan tat ch:.é\x khan nhﬂp canh Hoa Ky, c¢d Quan ICEM o chi dan nhd
sau, trong van thy ngay 9 thang 12,1980 :

* Theo mdt thoa"hxep qan day vd’:. BS Ngoai Giao Hoa Ky, CJ Quan

4 ICEM (d:.a chi:Intergovernmental Committee for Migration,

"60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York, N.Y. 10165)

v dqude phép_ trad tién ve phi od td 'l‘ha}:h Phd HE chi Minh ,sang
“ Bangkok va tién ch:. phi hodp tat thi tuc xin chigh khan nhjp canh
g Bangkok cung nhd cac khoan chi ve m ,%? khi tam trd tai Bangkok.
¥ Nhdng dﬁanq 53 t:f Viet Nam sang se phai ky qlay vay tién ICEM

udé trh tién ve may bay td Bangkok di Hoa K vd:. gid dac biét danh
4 cho nhdnq r}g’tﬁx ty nan cac ndd¢, tam tra c?nanq Nam A', Gii déc
“bidt iy, lue nay,’1a 320§ ngudi 16n, 160$ tré con & 2-12 tudi

>

vva 328 cho con nit &ddi 2 tu5~1.900 Quan ICEM khonq bat: bude
'nguo:. thén nhén bao lahh ¢ My dat tiéh k§ quy trdde vé tién may bay
f nda*

2
Quy vi co ':he tin ranq chusg toi sée tj_ep tucq:.up Qu’y vi t,-.ronq nd lue
cua Quy Vi dda than nhan t Vict Nam sang dodn tu voi Quy vi 3 day.

Kifth Chao
Mark D. Franken .
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (O0DP)
PAROLE CRITERIA

State and Justice Departments have agreed to following criteria for parole from SRV

under Orderly Departure Program (ODP). Family reunification cases in Group 1 include certai
specified relatives of persons in U.S. or of persons in Vietnam approved for admission to tt

u.s.

Within Group 1, parole numbers shall be made available first to any person in sub-gro.

A as follows:

A.(1)

A.(2)
A.(3)
A.(4)

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of U.S. permanent residents who do not have
current priority dates to receive immigrant visas (IV) and who are not accompanied by
other dependent relatives.

Unmarried sons and daughters over 21 accompanying an IV recipient in Vietnam.
Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of deceased U.S. citizens.

Guardians who have been living with U.S. citizen children in Vietnam to enable them
to escort the children to the U.S.

Within Group 1, parole numbers shall next be made available to persons in each of th.

following sub-groups in the order listed:

B.

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of parolees in the U.S. who are not accom-
panied in Vietnam by any ether dependent relatives.

Other accompanying relatives of IV recipients in Vietnam who the USG interviewing
officer judges are depemdent. on these IV recipients.

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of U.S. permanent residents who do not have
current priority dates to receive IV together with their accompanying relatives who
the USG interviewing officer judges are dependent on them.

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters: of parolees in the U.S. together with their
accompanying relatives who the USG interviewing officer judges are dependent on them

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of immigrant visa beneficiaries with curren
priority dates, such as married sons and daughters or siblings of U.S. citizens or
persons entitled to special immigrant status, in cases where the principal beneficic
is unable to leave Vietnam for po]1t1ca} reasons. —_

Other IV beneficiaries with noa-current priority dates such as brothers and sisters
of U.S. citizens, together with their. spouses and unmarr1ed sons’ and daughters who
are not accompanied by.other dependent.relatives. . .

. Other IV beneficiaries with- non-current priority dates such as brothers and sisters
, of U.S. citizens, together with their-spouses and unmarried sons and daughters,

along with other accompanying re]atlves who the U.S. interviewing officer judges
are dependent on them..

Parents, grandparents, and unmarr1ed grandchildren of persons in the U'S and
brothers and sisters of persons -in the U.S. along with their spouses and unmarried
sons and daughters for whem IV status is not ava11ab1e and who are not accompanied
other dependent relatives.



J. Parents, grandparents, and unmarried grandchildren of persons in the U.S. and
brothers and sisters of persons in the U.S., along with their spouses and unmarried
sons and daughters, for whom IV status is not available, together with their
accompanying relatives who the U.S. interviewing officer judges are dependent on
them.

Within each sub-group in Group 1, for cases based on IV petitions, persons will be
eligible for parole according to the date the petition was filed. For other cases based on
relationships with persons in the U.S., eligibility for parole will depend on the date the
anchor relative arrived in the U.S.

Humanitarian cases in Group 2 include former USG employees for at least one year
subsequent to January 1, 1962, who do not qualify for special immigrant visas (over 15 years
service) along with their spouses, unmarried sons and daughters, and other accompanying
relatives who the interviewing officer judges are dependent on them.

Humanitarian cases in Group 3 include other persons previously closely associated
with the U.S. This includes: (a) former employees for at least one year subsequent to
January 1, 1962, of U.S. Foundations, VOLAGS, or business firms; (b) persons previously in
the civil service or armed forces of the former GVN who were closely associated with U.S.
policies or USG supported programs; (c) persons educated or trained in the U.S. or abroad
under U.S. auspices; (d) persons who received individual U.S. combat awards or decorations;
and (e) other persons formerly closely associated with the U.S. who are in reeducation camps
or who have been released from them but not been allowed to reintegrate into Vietnamese
society. This group also includes the spouses and unmarried sons and daughters and other
accompanying relatives of persons in this group who the USG interviewing officer judges are
dependent on them. '
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as birth, marriage, death certificates, etc. should be provided either
directly to Mr. John Cullen at the following address or through our
National Office. T

Mr. John Cullen

Joint Voluntary Agency Representative - ODP
Box 58 .

American Embassy, Bangkok

APO San Prancisco 96346

With regard to transportation from Vietnsm as well as living expenses
during the processing in Bangkok, ICEM (Intergovernmental Committee for
European Migration, , New York 10165)
indicated in a memo dated December 9, 1980 as follows:

"Under a recent agreement with the State Department, ICEM is authorized
to pay for the air fare from Ho Chi Minh City to Bangkok and the pro-
cessing and living expenses in Bangkok for peopls leaving Vietnam.

These migrants from Vietnam will sign a loan in Bangkok for their flight
from Bangkok to the U.S. at the rate charged to the refugees departing
from asylum countries in Southeast Asia, i.e. $320 per adult, $160 for
children 2-12, and $32 for infants. ICEM no longer requires prepayments
from sponsors in the U.S. for their relatives' travel.

You may rest assured that USCC will continue to assist you in your efforts
to bring your relative to this country.

k D,
rdinafor for Refugee Programs
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